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Leisuretow Limited
Abridged Balance Sheet
As at 31 March 2022

Registered number: 03485287

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

Investments

CURRENT ASSETS

Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One
Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More
Than One Year

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

Deferred Taxation

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Revaluation reserve

Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2022
Notes £ £
3 127,554
i -
127,554
19,700
21,199
87,184
128,083
(64,566 )
63,517
191,071
(15,899)
(14,697 )
160,475
5 4
6 79,530
80,941
160,475
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2021
£ £
129,544
2
129,546
21,700
21,095
72,554
115,349
(57,782)
57,567
187,113
(21,201)
(14,697)
151,215
4
79,530
71,681
151,215


mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/
mailto:webmaster@actimedia.com
/

www.datalog.co.uk
Apache

Leisuretow Limited
Abridged Balance Sheet (continued)
As at 31 March 2022

For the year ending 31 March 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act
2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records
and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small
companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of
the company's Profit and Loss Account.

All of the company's members have consented to the preparation of an Abridged Balance Sheet for the year end 31 March 2022 in
accordance with section 444(2A) of the Companies Act 2006.

On behalf of the board

Mr Robert Clark

Director

13 September 2022

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.
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Leisuretow Limited
Notes to the Abridged Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

1. Accounting Policies
1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A
Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes.
Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for
estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

urnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has

Rr::;];ﬁ; dotf(?‘?te%fgrgﬁxgg'Rs'geli:ssuaarlilx Btetlyree Igﬁ(t"'g‘hat the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.

urnoves fEaRethgdndsEing of FradGrs s Fecoan SeT Py RlacRRacHL g skRSR 9 Gomyp stinmafl sheasanssashdhe siage
of complgan;afia KQOHRLY §RSASHIRS P COMRATBINEGRteHB YLk ive Wikl ReEREMed i dptastmriag totakidual

estimatgg e nirast s eIHE@&‘éFU%%Rﬂ IN\/&BHQF@?‘&W&N%@‘E@QEQf recoverable expenses when the outcome of a
contract cannot be estimated reliably.

Freehold Not depreciated
Motor Vehicles 20% reducing balance
Fixtures & Fittings 20% reducing balance
Computer Equipment 33.33% straight line

1.4. Stocks and Work in Progress

Stocks and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for
obsolete and slow-moving stocks. Cost includes all direct costs and an appropriate proportion of fixed and variable
overheads. Work-in-progress is reflected in the accounts on a contract by contract basis by recording turnover and
related costs as contract activity progresses.

1.5. Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.
The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in
the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in
other years and items that are never taxable or de: ibte. The company's liability for current tax is calculated
using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period.

Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the
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liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised
he  for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits will be available against

the end of each reportin
profits will be availdNR

sanew

7. General Information

perloijaand red

sno lo

aw

which those deductible timing differences an be uttlsed The. garﬁylng amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at
i n%er probabl that sufficient taxable

Q#%E'M@ Statements (

Deferred tax assets and Ilabllltles Ear hanaattEnded AtdviarehraQ23ected to apply in the period in which the

ontinue

enacted by the end of the reporting perlod Deferred tax liabilities are presented within prOV|S|ons for I|ab|||t|es
and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and assets reflect the tax
consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the reporting

period 4o rB¥sags NumbenetERPloyerSount of its assets and liabilities.
Curren f i ofit J(l |ated to items that are
recog né%’%ggr‘:‘z&‘??ng erﬁmla%psé?erlrslgci)ﬁé%ﬂé?ﬁire%?/{?néé(ﬁjﬁ ,it%%?%gc'ygs}esgthe cuirrrFe and deferred tax is also
recognised 13 Rgiiste wéBkehensive income or directly in equity respectively.
Total
£
Cost
As at 1 April 2021 155,438
As at 31 March 2022 155,438
Depreciation
As at 1 April 2021 25,894
Provided during the period 1,990
As at 31 March 2022 27,884
Net Book Value
As at 31 March 2022 127,554
As at 1 April 2021 129,544
4. Investments
Total
£
Cost
As at 1 April 2021 2
Disposals (%]
As at 31 March 2022 -
Provision
As at 1 April 2021 -
As at 31 March 2022 -
Net Book Value
As at 31 March 2022 -
As at 1 April 2021 2
5. Share Capital
2022 2021
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 4 4
6. Reserves
Revaluation
Reserve
£
As at 1 April 2021 79,530
As at 31 March 2022 79,530

Leisuretow Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered
number 03485287 . The registered office is C/O Calor Shop, 159 Hainton Avenue, Grimsby, NE Lincolnshire,

DN32 OLF.
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