Apache

Registered number: 03485287

LEISURETOW LIMITED UNAUDITED ABRIDGED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

.

www.datalog.co.uk

Apache

Leisuretow Limited Unaudited Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

Contents	
	Page
Abridged Balance Sheet	1—2
Notes to the Abridged Financial Statements	3—4

Leisuretow Limited Abridged Balance Sheet As at 31 March 2022

Registered number: 03485287

		2022		2021	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	<u>3</u>		127,554		129,544
Investments	<u>4</u>		-		2
			127,554		129,546
CURRENT ASSETS					
Stocks		19,700		21,700	
Debtors		21,199		21,095	
Cash at bank and in hand		87,184		72,554	
		·	_	_	
		128,083		115,349	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One		(64,566)		(57,782)	
Year		(04,300)		(37,762)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			63,517		57,567
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			191,071		187,113
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year			(15,899)		(21,201)
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES				_	
Deferred Taxation			(14,697)		(14,697)
NET ASSETS			160,475	=	151,215
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	<u>5</u>		4		4
Revaluation reserve	<u>6</u>		79,530		79,530
Profit and Loss Account			80,941		71,681
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			160,475		151,215
				_	

Apache

Leisuretow Limited Abridged Balance Sheet (continued) As at 31 March 2022

For the year ending 31 March 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

All of the company's members have consented to the preparation of an Abridged Balance Sheet for the year end 31 March 2022 in accordance with section 444(2A) of the Companies Act 2006.

accordance with section 444(zA) of the Companies Act 2006.
On behalf of the board
Mr Robert Clark
Director
13 September 2022

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.

Leisuretow Limited **Notes to the Abridged Financial Statements** For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

1. Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods. **Rendering of services**

Freehold Not depreciated Motor Vehicles 20% reducing balance Fixtures & Fittings 20% reducing balance **Computer Equipment** 33.33% straight line

1.4. Stocks and Work in Progress

Stocks and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for obsolete and slow-moving stocks. Cost includes all direct costs and an appropriate proportion of fixed and variable overheads. Work-in-progress is reflected in the accounts on a contract by contract basis by recording turnover and related costs as contract activity progresses.

1.5. Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax. The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other years and items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the financial statements and the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax

www.datalog.co.uk

Apache

liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits will be available against which those deductible timing differences can be utilised. The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available at the end of each report to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits are the end of each report to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits are the end of each report to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits will be available to the extent that the end of each report to the extent that the end of each report to the extent that the end of each report to the extent that the end of each report that the end of each report that the end of each report to the end of each report to the end of each report the end of each report to the end of ea

Deferred tax assets and liabilities from the year Ended at Mark 12022 ected to apply in the period in which the liability is settled or the asset realised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabilities and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and assets reflect the tax consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the reporting period, for reverence is a seen and liabilities.

Current or deferred tax for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when they related to items that are recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax is also recognised in a hing passed the passed when sive income or directly in equity respectively.

-		Total
		£
Cost		
As at 1 April 2021		155,438
As at 31 March 2022		155,438
Depreciation		
As at 1 April 2021		25,894
Provided during the period		1,990
As at 31 March 2022		27,884
Net Book Value		
As at 31 March 2022		127,554
As at 1 April 2021		129,544
4. Investments		
		Total
		£
Cost		
As at 1 April 2021		2
Disposals		(2)
As at 31 March 2022		
Provision		
As at 1 April 2021		-
As at 31 March 2022		-
Net Book Value		
As at 31 March 2022		-
As at 1 April 2021		2
5. Share Capital		
	2022	2021
Allotted, Called up and fully paid	4	4
6. Reserves		
		Revaluation Reserve
		£
As at 1 April 2021		79,530
As at 31 March 2022		79,530

7. General Information

Leisuretow Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 03485287 . The registered office is C/O Calor Shop, 159 Hainton Avenue, Grimsby, NE Lincolnshire, DN32 9LF.